
 

Advisory Committee 

Membership List 

 

1. State Educational Agency- New Jersey Department of Education 

Representative: Damian Petino or Assistant Commissioner Kathleen Ehling 

Email: damian.petino@doe.nj.gov or kathleen.ehling@doe.nj.gov 

Phone: (973) 706-0072 

 

2. Local Educational Agency (Central)- Lakehurst (Small) 

Representative: 

Email: 

Phone: 

 

3. Location Education Agency (North)- Newark Public Schools (Large) 

Representative: Marilyn J. Mitchell 

Email: mmitchell@nps.k12.nj.us 

Phone: 973-733-7314 

 

4. Local Education Agency (South)- Pemberton (Medium) 

Representative: 

Email: 

Phone: 

 

5. Business Community Representation- New Jersey Chamber of Commerce Foundation 

Representative: Donna Custard, President 

Email: donna.custard@njchamber.com 

Phone: 609-989-7888 

 

6. Experts in Improving Services for Disadvantaged Students- Education Law Center 



Representative: Robert Kim, Esq., Executive Director or Elizabeth Athos, Esq., Senior Attorney, 

Educational Equity 

Email: rkim@edlawcenter.org/eathos@edlawcenter.org 

Phone:973-624-1815 (Office)  

 

7. Experts in Improving Services for Disadvantaged Students- Garden State Coalition of 

Schools 

Representative: Elisabeth Ginsburg, Executive Director 

Email: gscshools@gmail.com 

Phone:609-394-2828 (Office) 732-618-5755 (cell) 

 

8. Experts in Improving Services for Disadvantaged Students- New Jersey Alliance for 

Immigrant Justice 

Representative: Amy Torres, Executive Director 

Email: atorres@njimmigrantjustice.org 

Phone: 551-200-3535 (mobile) 

9. Experts in Improving Services for Disadvantaged Students- New Jersey Education 

Association 

Representative: Sean Spiller, President 

Email: sspiller@njea.org 

Phone:609-599-4561 (Office)  

 

10. Experts in Improving Services for Disadvantaged Students- New Jersey PTA 

Representative: Sharon Roseboro, President 

Email:  sroseboro@njpta.org 

Phone:609-599-4561 (Office)  

11. Experts in Improving Services for Disadvantaged Students- New Jersey State 

Conference of NAACP 

Representative: Richard Smith, President 

Email: president@njnaacp.org 

Phone:609-310-0211 (Office)  

12. Experts in Improving Services for Disadvantaged Students- NJ Principals and 

Supervisors Association 

Representative: Debra J. Bradley, Esq, Director of Government Relations 

Email: dbradley@njpsa.org 

Phone:  

 

13. Partner Agency- Fairleigh Dickinson University Book Smart 



Representative: Dr. Jamie Zibulsky 

Email: zibulsky@fdu.edu 

Phone: 201-692-2300 

 

14. Partner Agency- Paterson Education Fund 

Representative: Rosie Grant, Executive Director 

Email: rosieg@paterson-education.org 

Phone: 973-881-8914   

15. Partner Agency- SEL4New Jersey 

Representative: Ms. Liz Hansen (Warner) 

Email: lwarner@sel4nj.org or liz@schoolcultureandclimate.org 

Phone:  

 

16. State Agency- New Jersey Department of Children and Families 

Representative: Commissioner Christine Norbut Beyer 

Email: christine.beyer@dcf.nj.gov 

Phone: 

 

17. State Agency- New Jersey Department of Human Services 

Representative: Jonathan Chebra, Deputy Commissioner/Chief of Staff or Natasha Johnson or 

Rita Koromi, Office of Childcare, Division of Family Development 

Email: natasha.johnson@dhs.nj.gov/ Rita.Koromi@dhs.nj.gov 

Phone: Rita: 609-588-4503 (o)/ 609-376-6354 (c) 

18. State Agency- New Jersey Department of Health 

Representative:  

Email:  
Phone: 

 

19. Parent 

Representative: Phoebe Glassner-Meade 

Email: pglassnermeade@spanadvocacy.org 

Phone: 917-695-0939 

 

 

20. Parent 

Representative: Mushana K. Dunham 

Email: mushdunn@gmail.com 

Phone: 973-393-3390 

mailto:lwarner@sel4nj.org
mailto:natasha.johnson@dhs.nj.gov/


 

21. Parent 

Representative: Christine Schiavetti 

Email: cschiavett@gmail.com 

Phone: 732-693-8822 

 

22. Parent 

Representative: Courney Kalista 

Email: courtneylkalista@gmail.com 

Phone: 856-500-0127 

 

23. Parent 

Representative: Ileana Neagu Fritschie 

Email: Unpublished 

Phone: Unpublished 

 

24. Parent 

Representative:  

Email:  
Phone: 

 

25. Parent 

Representative:  

Email:  
Phone: 

 

26. Parent 

27. Parent 

28. Parent 

29. Parent 

30. Parent 

31. Parent  

32. Parent 

33. Parent 

34. Parent 

35. Parent  

36. Parent 

 


